Nanka Judo Yudanshakai (Southern California Judo Black Belt Association) Member of United States Judo Federation (USJF) 1279 Ritner Street Torrance CA 90502

Ed Shiosaki, President, Nanka Judo Yudanshakai Kenji Osugi, Head Instructor, Sawtelle Judo Dojo Ismael Nawfal, President, Ippon 4 Nippon Jerry Hazemoto, Head Administrator, Ippon 4 Nippon

RE: Ippon 4 Nippon Throw-A-Thon Donations

July 25, 2011

To Ippon 4 Nippon Judo Players and Donors,

Under the auspices of the President of the Nanka Judo Yudanshakai, Ed Shiosaki, and on the behalf of the Ippon 4 Nippon Throw-A-Thon organization, we would like to thank the over 200 judo players representing six judo schools for their time, endless energy and participation in the throw-a-thon;

- Harbor Judo Dojo
- Taishi Judo Dojo
- Sawtelle Judo Dojo
- South Bay Judo Club
- Venice Judo Dojo
- Norwalk Judo Dojo

We would also like to thank the Speed Harada Memorial Judo Tournament for hosting one Ippon 4 Nippon Throw-A-Thon event. Your tireless efforts have contributed over \$9,600 to the on-going earthquake and tsunami recovery efforts in Japan. Again, thank you to all of you for making a difference in the lives of others.

Best Regards,

Ed Shiosaki President, Nanka Judo Yudanshakai

Kenji Osugi Head Instructor, Sawtelle Judo Dojo

Ismael Nawfal President, Ippon 4 Nippon/Sawtelle Judo Dojo

Jerry Hazemoto Head Administrator, Ippon 4 Nippon/Sawtelle Judo Dojo

Throw-a-thon videos may be viewed on YouTube under the Ippon 4 Nippon Judo Channel at http://www.youtube.com/user/Ippon4NipponJudo

For more information on, please visit our website at http://ippon4nippon.org/ Photos and videos are also included on Facebook at Ippon 4 Nippon Throw-A-Thon Nanka Judo Yudanshakai is a non-profit organization under IRS section 501 (3) (c).